TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Antares Capital Corporation | | 06/02/2011 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Weasler Engineering, Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 558 | |
| City: | West Bend | |
| State/Country: | WISCONSIN | |
| Postal Code: | 53095 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

| Name: | ASCP-Weasler Holdings, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 558 | |
| City: | West Bend | |
| State/Country: | WISCONSIN | |
| Postal Code: | 53095 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

| Name: | Weasler Engineering (Europe), Inc. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Bijsterhuizen 25-11 | |
| City: | NL-6604 LM Wijchen | |
| State/Country: | NETHERLANDS | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3076116 | WEASLER |
| Registration Number: | 3076115 | |
| Registration Number: | 1215511 | WEASLER |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004554 FRAME: 0247

CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)984-7700 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-372-2000 Email: kwalsh@mwe.com, jmikulina@mwe.com Correspondent Name: Kelly Walsh, McDermott Will & Emery LLP Address Line 1: 227 W. Monroe Street Address Line 2: Suite 4400 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 065322-0174 DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer M. Mikulina Signature: /Jennifer M. Mikulina/ Date: 06/03/2011 Total Attachments: 5

source=Antares Trademarks#page1.tif source=Antares Trademarks#page2.tif source=Antares Trademarks#page3.tif source=Antares Trademarks#page4.tif source=Antares Trademarks#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004554 FRAME: 0248

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this <u>2nd</u> day of June, 2011, by Antares

Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent, a Delaware corporation ("Antares"), in favor

of Weasler Engineering, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ASCP-Weasler Holdings, Inc., a

Delaware corporation and Weasler Engineering (Europe), Inc., a Delaware corporation

(collectively, the "Companies").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain credit agreement (the "Credit

Agreement") dated October 3, 2005, by and among Antares, the Lenders (as defined in the

Credit Agreement), and the Companies, the Lenders agreed to make available certain loans

and extend certain other financial accommodations to the Companies;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain security agreement (the

"Security Agreement"), dated October 3, 2005, by and among Antares and the Companies,

each of the Companies granted to Antares, for its own benefit and for the benefit of the

Lenders, a continuing security interest in, among other things, substantially all of such

Company's assets, including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications therefor

listed on Schedule A hereto, license rights and goodwill, to secure the payment of all

amounts owed by the Companies under the Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Companies and Antares are parties to a certain Patent,

Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated October 3, 2005, which was amended

and restated on August 4, 2010 (together, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, the Companies and Antares are also parties to a certain Payoff

Letter, dated as of June 2, 2011, which among other things, provides that the liens of Antares

3448962v2 6/2/2011 4:40:37 PM 3972.047

TRADEMARK REEL: 004554 FRAME: 0249 under the Security Agreement and the Agreements have been satisfied, released and discharged.

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this release, Antares hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the Trademarks, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Agreements as follows:

- 1. <u>Incorporation of Prior Agreements</u>. The Agreements, and their respective terms and provisions thereof, are hereby incorporated herein in their entirety by this reference thereto. All terms capitalized but not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings herein as in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interests</u>. Antares hereby terminates and releases its security interests in, assignments of, general liens on and rights of set-off of all of the following:

Any trademarks, trade names, corporate names, .company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith (other than "intent to use" applications until a verified statement of use or amendment to allege use is filed with respect to such applications), including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and renewals thereof, and all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under or with respect to any o the foregoing, including without limitation, damages and payments of past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

All rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world and the goodwill of each Company's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Antares consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Companies, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Companies may reasonably request to more effectively, release,

TRADEMARK REEL: 004554 FRAME: 0250 terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

-3-

This Release shall be binding upon Antares' legal representatives, assigns and successors.

> ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Richard B. Davidson, Vice President

Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

| Country | <u>Trademark Name</u> | Application # | Registration # |
|---------|-----------------------|---------------|----------------|
| USA | Weasler | | 3076116 |
| USA | [Design Only] | | 3076115 |
| USA | Weasler | | 1215511 |

RECORDED: 06/03/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004554 FRAME: 0253